
GULF
STREAM
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12Dic25

1a
Viernes

GULFSTREAM PARK
Md 35000
Para Potrancas de 2 años

1:20 PM Grama

1500
metros

Purse 38.000 TMENTRIES 1ST GPX DECEMBER 12 7.5F I38000 35000 0 AOF 7 1/2 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 2 YEAR OLDS
MAIDEN CLAIMING 35000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
9-2

Stud: Lee Pokoik

Mappy
YA2a-Liam's Map en Mylastfirstkiss
p. Flatter 21d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-0) $7.995 h7d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (22/29)-TAM

1

J.J. Castellano

54,4

G.D. Sacco 22/11 Tam7 1600 10 4 4 2 54,0 S. Marin,11,60 Greatest 2¼ Md32000 68 98.4 99.1
11/09 Baq2 1200 5 6 6 6 54,0 K. Davis,21,00 Big Heleonora 12 Md35000 54 72.1 74.3
21/08 Sar2 1400 3 3 7 7 54,0 K. Davis,38,80 Taken By The Wind 15¾ Moc75000 60 85.1 88.2
08/08 Sar3 1700 5 7 7 9 54,0 J. Alvarado,40,00 Deep Learning 16½ MdSpWt100k 62 102.2 105.4

2
7-5

Stud: Repole Stable

Always Ready
YC2a-Practical Joke en Runway Ready
p. Mr. Greeley 52d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-1) $22.575 h7d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (5/24)-PBD

2

I. Ortiz Jr

54,4

T.A. Pletcher 22/10 Baq5 1200 9 2 2 4 54,0 F. Prat,14,72 Princess Andi 3¼ Moc75000 71 69.4 70.3
11/09 Baq1 1700 1 1 1 7 54,0 K. Carmouche,17,42 Memorized 10½ MdSpWt85k 62 102.4 105.4
12/07 Sar6 1100 7 4 3 3 54,0 F. Prat,7,50 Pulstar ¾ MdSpWt100k 77 65.1 65.2
03/05 Baq1 1000 5 5 5 4 54,0 R. Santana Jr,11,60 Kadabra 10¼ MdSpWt85k 52 58.1 60.2

3
10-1

Stud: Sport Of Kings Racing Partne

Sliceaway
YA2a-Flameaway en On A Mountain Top
p. Old Fashioned 52d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-1) $2.660 h5d, 600 en 38 Voló-Gra/fm (1/4)-PMM

3

N. Juarez

54,4

N.P. Zito 22/10 FL5 1600 6 8 6 3 54,4 A.S. Worrie,38,32 Cryster 2½ MdSpWt32.6k 59 102.4 103.2

4
10-1

Stud: Walmac Farm

Jenn's Beliefs
YC2a-Core Beliefs en Jennifer's Rules
p. Will Take Charge 77d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $400 h7d, 800 en 50.1-Gra/fm (35/55)-PMM

4

K. Davis

54,4

J.K. Sweezey 27/09 GP4 1600 2 0 0 8 54,4 M. Meneses,37,40 Haute Diva 16¾ MdSpWt70k 55 95.2 98.3

5
20-1

Stud: David E Ojar

Hurricane Opus
YZ2a-Take Charge Indy en Opus Won
p. Eddington 21d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $680 h6d, 600 en 36.1-Are/Rap (2/17)-GP

5

M.A. Vasquez

54,4

R. Rodriquez 22/11 GP5 1700 3 5 7 8 54,4 R. Maragh,90,20 Call Me Precious 54½ MdSpWt70k 11 105.3 116.2
19/09 GP2 1664 4 3 4 5 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,10,20 Stella Bionda 6½ Md25000c 58 102.4 104.1

6
4-1

Stud: Daniel C Hurtak

Adsila
YZ2a-Independence Hall en Platinum Song
p. My Golden Song 43d S/C         Act: (5-0-3-1) $21.880 h6d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (11/19)-GP

6

H.A. Karamanos

54,4

D. Hurtak 31/10 GP2 1600 5 2 2 2 54,4 E. Perez,16,60 Only You 1 Md35000 71 95.3 95.4
03/10 GP2 1664 2 4 4 2 54,4 E. Perez,8,80 Reina Del Viento 3¼ Md35000 70 102.2 102.4
13/09 GP2 1000 7 7 6 3 54,4 H. Figueroa,9,20 Tizasweetlady 8¾ Md35000c 66 56.2 58.4
08/08 GP2 1664 2 3 3 4 53,5 H. Figueroa,30,60 Bayou Brigid 5½ MdSpWt70k 67 103.1 104.1

7
12-1

Stud: Etarip Stables Ltd

Wickedthiswaycomes
YZ2a-Complexity en Zippninthecity
p. City Zip 15d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-0) $5.670

7

E. Jaramillo

54,4

R.B. Spatz 28/11 GP6 1664 8 2 2 7 54,4 E. Jaramillo,25,60 New Life 17 Md35000 55 102.1 105.3
07/11 GP1 1664 8 8 6 2 54,4 E. Jaramillo,7,20 Brat Girl 5 Md17500 65 103.3 104.3
17/10 GP2 1500 1 1 1 5 52,2 Y. Torres,51,00 One Sweet Girl 7¾ Md25000 61 89.2 91
26/09 GP6 1000 9 9 4 10 54,4 L. Reyes,68,40 Zealot 12½ Md35000 58 57.2 60

8
6-1

Stud: Amy E Dunne And Patrick

Tully Road
YC2a-Leinster en Sentimentality
p. Valiant Minister 204d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.100 h5d, 600 en 35.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/14)-PMM

8

C. Maragh

52,2

P.L. Biancone 23/05 GP2 1000 2 3 3 6 52,2 J. Ocasio,18,60 Monster 11¼ MdSpWt70k 70 55.2 57.1
15/05 GP2 1000 6 4 4 5 53,5 J. Ocasio,4,40 Evolution 14½ MdSpWt70k 52 59.4 61.4

9
30-1

Stud: Deborah Ann Martino

Lady Lullaby
YC2a-Silver State en Susay Sixinthecity
p. City Zip 20d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-0) $7.400 h7d, 800 en 47-Are/Rap (2/18)-GP

9

C. Martinez

49,9

M. Nunez 23/11 GP11 1100 7 2 4 9 54,4 M. Meneses,28,60 The Package 12¾ Md35000 49 65.1 67.3
12/10 GP2 1200 7 1 1 4 53,5 M.J. Husbands,4,00 Make Your Wish 8½ Md25000c 69 71.2 73.1
14/09 GP6 1300 1 4 1 2 54,4 R. Gutierrez,6,20 Sweet Agenda 4 Md25000 72 79.2 80.1
29/08 GP5 1000 5 1 2 6 54,4 E.J. Zayas,4,60 Catalonia 10½ MdSpWt70k 66 55.1 57.2



GULF
STREAM

 P
ARK

12Dic25

2a
Viernes

GULFSTREAM PARK
Md 25000
Para Ejemplares de 2 años

1:49 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 34.000 DMENTRIES 2ND GPX DECEMBER 12 7F H34000 25000 0 AON 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 2 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
CLAIMING 25000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Seagull Capital Llc

My Man Money
CC2a-Maximus Mischief en Street Waltz
p. Street Cry 28d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $400 h6d, 800 en 46.4-Are/Rap (3/94)-GP

1

L. Panici

53,5

T.A. Hills 15/11 GP6 1100 6 6 6 6 54,4 L. Panici,45,00 Shipmate 22¼ MdSpWt70k 41 63.2 67.4

2
5-1

Stud: Troy Johnson Wendell Yates A

California Swag
CC2a-Tapwrit en Hitech Is Back
p. Outwork 20d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.680 h5d, 600 en 37.2-Are/Rap (6/14)-PMM

2

E. Jaramillo

53,5

C.A. David 23/11 GP4 1100 5 7 3 8 54,4 E. Gonzalez,10,60 Negril 22 Md35000 41 63.4 68.1
02/11 GP3 1000 5 7 5 4 54,4 E. Gonzalez,19,40 Scottie Too Hottie 3¾ Md35000 73 55.2 56.1

3
6-1

Stud: Steve Klesaris And Hibiscus 

I Walk The Night
CC2a-Adios Charlie en Magical Merry
p. Aragorn 49d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $430 h20d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (17/80)-GP

3

R. Maragh

53,5

S. Klesaris 25/10 GP6 1200 1 4 7 7 54,4 J.E. Morelos,20,80 Roger That Dana 25¼ MdSpWt53k 45 71.3 76.3

4
2-1

Stud: Yenny Rivera

My Favorite Bird
CA2a-Noble Bird en Polly
p. Brethren 126d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-1) $11.000 h19d, 600 en 35 Voló-Are/Rap (1/8)-PMM

4

J.E. Morelos

53,5

E. Luces 09/08 GP4 1400 2 3 2 3 53,5 J.A. Leon,29,40 Rammaas 3¼ MdSpWt70k 82 84.1 85.2
06/06 GP4 1000 3 3 5 4 53,5 J.A. Leon,91,40 Chasing My Dream 10 MdSpWt70k 73 55.4 57.4
16/05 GP1 1000 5 5 4 4 53,5 L. Reyes,39,80 Street Player 10¼ MdSpWt70k 69 58.2 60.2
18/04 GP2 900 7 5 7 5 53,5 L. Reyes,71,60 Squire 7½ MdSpWt70k 60 54.5 55.3

5
4-1

Stud: Grandview Equine

Spectacle
CC2a-Twirling Candy en Frank's Folly
p. Mineshaft 53d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.500 h3d, 600 en 36.3-Are/gd (2/3)-GP

5

J. Alvarado

53,5

W.I. Mott 21/10 Pid6 1600 5 1 1 5 50,8 T. Kingsley,11,20 Inmate 9¾ MdSpWt36k 63 98.2 60.2
31/08 Sar9 1700 3 3 4 10 54,0 D. Davis,29,60 Sunrise 14 MdSpWt100k 60 104.1 107.2

6
30-1

Stud: Graniela Bridzela Rose

Fifteen Hundred R
CA2a-Bismarck Tullio en Mo's Ginny
p. Uncle Mo 17d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $430

6

J. Ruiz

53,5

E.M. Vazquez 26/11 Tam3 1200 6 3 6 5 54,0 J.J. Urdaneta,27,20 Efata 9¾ Md16000 57 71.4 73.4
28/09 GP1 1100 1 8 7 5 51,3 L. Fuenmayor,165,00 I'm Sam 7¼ Md17500 67 65.2 66.4

7
6-1

Stud: Witer Ledesma

Witcha Wish
CZ2a-Complexity en Grosse Pointe Anne
p. Silver Deputy 34d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $6.560

7

J.J. Castellano

53,5

J. Garoffalo 09/11 GP1 1600 4 5 5 2 54,4 S. Camacho,27,20 Move Jesse Move 3¾ Md25000 72 100.3 100.4
11/10 GP7 1100 1 7 7 7 54,4 S. Camacho,88,20 Pardo 13½ MdSpWt70k 60 65.1 68.3

8
9-2

Stud: Santera Stable Inc And Kae

Lovethisbizz
CA2a-Bismarck Tullio en Love Years
p. Colonel John 29d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-2) $8.570

8

T. Gaffalione

53,5

J. Garoffalo 14/11 GP3 1200 2 6 6 3 54,4 J.E. Morelos,23,00 My Boy Stan 6¾ Md50000 70 72.3 74.1
17/10 GP1 1200 3 5 5 3 53,5 J.E. Morelos,13,40 Candy Road 5 Md25000 73 71.1 72.1
28/09 GP1 1100 8 9 8 4 54,4 J.E. Morelos,47,80 I'm Sam 6¾ Md17500 68 65.2 66.4
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3a
Viernes

GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 17500n2l
Para Yeguas de 3 y mas años

2:18 PM Tapeta

1100
metros

Purse 31.000 DCENTRIES 3RD GPX DECEMBER 12 5.5F F31000 17500 0 BUM 5 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 3
YEAR OLDS AND UP CLAIMING 17500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
5-2

Stud: Jude Madden

Shesinamood
YZ3a-Unified en Mood
p. Medaglia D'oro 13d S/C         Act: (7-1-0-0) $51.193

1

S.X. Bridgmohan

54,4

M. Giddings 30/11 GP7 1664 6 3 3 7 54,4 S.X. Bridgmohan,13,00 Mary Marguerite 12½ Clm35000n2l 64 100.2 103.2
08/10 Pid7 1200 1 5 4 4 54,4 G.A. Martinez,12,00 Going Lucky 4¾ Alw37050n1x 76 69.2 70.2
06/07 Sar6 1700 6 3 2 6 54,4 S.X. Bridgmohan,23,00Downtown Channel 11¾ OC50000 67 100.2 102.4
05/06 Sar4 1100 4 8 8 9 54,0 S.X. Bridgmohan,54,00 Hold Your Breath 6½ OC50000n1x 76 61.4 63.4

2
20-1

Stud: Douglas J Seyler

Fashionable Kitty
YC4a-Jess's Dream en Kitty Cat Express
p. Cat Thief 29d S/C         Act: (16-1-0-0) $18.720 h6d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (6/9)-OXF

2

C. Hartsmar

55,3

D.J. Seyler 14/11 GP2 1100 1 5 6 8 55,8 W. Henry,132,20 Meet Me In The Air 8 Clm8000n2l 60 64.4 66.2
02/11 GP2 1700 10 2 2 8 56,2 W. Henry,84,20 Camm's Princess 18¼ Clm8000n2l 57 102.3 106.1
26/09 GP7 1200 8 3 6 7 55,8 L. Reyes,61,80 Paddy's Gift 30½ Clm8000n2l 28 71.1 77.2
15/05 GP6 1000 4 7 6 6 52,2 Y. Torres,165,40 Supers Lucky Lady 10¼ Clm12500n2l 49 57.3 59.4

3
8-1

Stud: Tee-n-jay Farm

Bad Girl Betty Lou
YC3a-Honest Mischief en American Lass
p. American Pharoah 64d S/C         Act: (3-1-0-0) $16.065 h12d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (16/21)-GP

3

L. Panici

54,4

T.A. Hills 10/10 Med4 1000 2 0 0 11 53,5 J.A. Vargas Jr,57,20 Salt And Light 12 OC15000n1x 48 57.1 59.3
15/05 Pim1 1000 4 1 1 1 53,5 M.J. Sanchez,8,00 2°Pozo 3½ Md16000 66 60.2 Ganó
31/03 Prx5 1200 3 2 1 4 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,5,00 Kiwi's Gotyourback 12¼ Md15000 49 74.1 76.4

4
4-1

Stud: Team D And Michael Fowler

Parade Ring (IRE)
YC4a-Night Of Thunder en Oasis Sunset
p. Oasis Dream 51d S/C         Act: (12-1-1-3) $81.140 h14d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (41/43)-BEL

4

J.J. Castellano

55,3

A.W. Dutrow 23/10 Baq8 1200 10 6 5 7 55,8 R. Santana Jr,8,70 My Anticipation 5 Clm35000n2l 71 69.2 70.2
26/09 Baq8 1200 9 0 0 4 55,8 M. Franco,15,36 Amazing Athena 1½ Clm35000n2l 79 69.3 69.4
24/08 Sar2 1100 7 0 9 2 56,2 J.L. Ortiz,11,80 Hue 1 Clm35000n2l 77 62.2 62.3
25/07 Sar5 1100 3 2 2 1 56,2 J.L. Ortiz,5,60 2°New Issue 3¾ Md50000 75 62.2 Ganó

5
3-1

Stud: Scf Inc And David S

Neodera
YC3a-Neolithic en Codera
p. Omega Code 22d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-2) $43.760

5

E. Jaramillo

54,4

M. Lerman 21/11 GP8 1100 6 2 1 6 53,5 E. Jaramillo,32,60 Airdrie Hill 15 OC20000n1x 62 63.4 66.4
05/10 GP9 1000 1 1 1 6 53,5 E. Jaramillo,22,00 Greenfield Cougar 10 OC20000n1x 70 55.3 57.3
12/07 GP6 1100 5 2 1 1 54,0 E. Jaramillo,10,20 2°Phoenix Of Wit 1 MdSpWt56k 79 63.4 Ganó
26/07 GP1 1100 6 2 2 3 53,5 E. Perez,15,80 Andrea 6¾ MdSpWt65k 74 64.2 65.4

6
8-5

Stud: Robert P Murray

Likely Perspective (IRE)
YA3a-Kameko en Likely
p. Exceed And Excel 28d S/C         Act: (9-1-0-1) $16.815 h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (12/18)-GP

6

E.J. Zayas

54,4

R.S. Dibona 15/11 GP5 1000 4 5 4 3 54,4 J.E. Morelos,11,40 Vuela Paloma 4¾ Clm17500n2lc 76 56.2 57.1
17/10 Kee5 1200 4 1 2 8 53,5 B. Curtis,22,10 Romantic Dancer 20 Clm40000n2l 49 71.2 75.2
24/08 Sar2 1100 11 2 4 4 54,4 J. Rosario,12,00 Hue 1¼ Clm35000n2l 77 62.2 62.3
02/08 Sar12 1100 6 6 1 7 53,5 J. Rosario,94,00 She's Got Will 3 Alw110000n1x 78 62 62.3
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12Dic25

4a
Viernes

GULFSTREAM PARK
MdSpWt56k
Para Ejemplares de 3 y mas años

2:48 PM Arena

1600
metros

Purse 56.000 DSENTRIES 4TH GPX DECEMBER 12 8F G56000 0 BUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
15-1

Stud: Maitland Stable

Ark Royal
CZ3a-Mckinzie en Majestique
p. Majestic Warrior 54d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-1) $12.195 h12d, 800 en 48.1 Voló-Are/Rap (1/34)-PMM

1

K. Davis

54,9

B. Tagg 20/10 FL7 1700 5 8 7 2 54,9 L.E. Perez,4,12 Yoheda Money Maker ½ MdSpWt32.6k 68 109.4 109.4
19/09 Baq4 1300 2 5 6 7 54,9 R.R. Maragh,102,30 Mozambique 12 MdSpWt80k 63 77.2 79.4
17/04 Aqu8 1600 8 5 5 3 53,5 R.R. Maragh,76,50 King Of The Castle 3 Md30000 72 98.4 99.2
16/03 Aqu6 1200 3 8 9 9 53,5 R.R. Maragh,76,00 Schlomo 29¼ Moc40000 32 73.3 79.3

2
5-1

Stud: St Elias Stable

Kiss Me Slow
YC3a-Into Mischief en Teresa Z
p. Smart Strike 81d S/C         Act: (5-0-3-0) $44.820 h6d, 800 en 51.4-Are/Rap (91/94)-GP

2

R. Maragh

53,5

A. Margotta Jr 23/09 Prx7 1300 5 5 6 2 55,3 R.F. Moya,5,40 Sweet Distraction 1¾ MdSpWt50k 73 78.2 78.4
09/08 Mth2 1200 2 2 3 2 54,0 P. Lopez,5,00 Risuko 7½ MdSpWt52.5k 74 70.2 71.4
08/02 Tam3 1300 6 7 9 6 54,4 F. Prat,5,00 Cassiar 5½ MdSpWt53k 79 76.3 77.3
21/11 Aqu1 1600 1 5 3 2 54,0 F. Prat,4,20 Sharp Smile ¾ MdSpWt90k 77 98.1 98.2

3
12-1

Stud: Whisper Hill Farm Llc

Plum Perfect
YZ4a-American Pharoah en Plum Pretty
p. Medaglia D'oro 36d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $2.150 h7d, 1000 en 64-Are/Rap (4/4)-PMM

3

T. Gaffalione

54,9

J.K. Sweezey 07/11 GP4 1200 2 5 4 4 56,2 S. Camacho,18,80 Cooey 13¼ MdSpWt56k 62 71.2 74.3

4
5-2

Stud: Brian G Miller

Wheelhouse
CA4a-Tapit en Lady Pewitt
p. Orientate 29d S/C         Act: (7-0-0-4) $18.980 h13d, 600 en 36.2-Are/Rap (3/48)-PMM

4

J.J. Castellano

56,2

K.J. Breen 14/11 GP6 1600 4 4 3 3 56,2 S. Marin,16,60 He's A Beast 5 MdSpWt56k 77 99.2 60.2
18/10 Lrl6 1800 1 6 7 7 57,2 H.A. Karamanos,101,60 Juris Doctor 7½ MdSpWt49.5k 76 110.1 111.4
14/09 Mth1 1700 4 4 5 8 55,8 J.A. Vargas Jr,12,40 Fully Booked 15½ MdSpWt49.325 67 104.3 107.3
23/08 Mth8 1664 1 4 3 3 55,8 S. Marin,7,00 Sturdy 5¾ MdSpWt52.5k 76 102.2 103.2

5
6-1

Stud: Whisper Hill Farm Llc

Tapit's Mischief
YC3a-Into Mischief en My Miss Tapit
p. Tapit 36d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-2) $9.890 h16d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (8/9)-PMM

5

J.E. Morelos

53,5

J.K. Sweezey 07/11 GP4 1200 6 1 5 3 54,9 J.E. Morelos,14,00 Cooey 7¼ MdSpWt56k 72 71.2 72.4
12/10 GP5 1400 5 1 2 3 54,9 J.E. Morelos,10,40 Sunna 4½ MdSpWt56k 76 84.1 84.4

6
7-5

Stud: Pin Oak Stud Llc

Steeze
CC3a-Vekoma en Stylish Ways
p. Empire Maker 135d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-2) $28.493 h4d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (3/4)-PMM

6

J. Alvarado

54,9

R. Mott 31/07 Cnl9 1700 11 8 7 3 53,5 V. Cheminaud,9,40 Name It 2½ MdSpWt70k 75 103.4 104.1
26/06 Ind2 1600 4 4 3 2 55,3 V. Cheminaud,6,20 Did It Dialed ½ MdSpWt32k 85 96.1 96.1
24/05 CD10 1600 10 0 0 3 53,5 F. Geroux,13,14 Fact 4½ MdSpWt120k 86 94.4 95.4
08/04 Kee1 1400 7 0 9 5 54,4 J.L. Ortiz,31,06 Invictus 6¾ MdSpWt110k 87 83.2 84.4

7
6-1

Stud: Petal Power Racing Stable

Big Dividend
CC3a-Tonalist en Moxie
p. Creative Cause 29d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-1) $18.920

7

E. Jaramillo

54,9

M. Lerman 14/11 GP6 1600 5 7 7 4 54,4 E. Jaramillo,22,80 He's A Beast 10½ MdSpWt56k 70 99.2 61.2
18/10 GP5 1400 1 5 8 4 54,9 J. Ocasio,28,80 Skellig Michael 9¾ MdSpWt56k 75 82.4 84.3
19/09 GP1 1600 5 6 6 3 54,4 J. Ocasio,23,80 Noticeable 6½ MdSpWt56k 77 97.3 99
10/08 GP7 1400 2 6 6 2 54,0 J. Ocasio,73,00 Camp Evans 2 MdSpWt56k 65 85.4 86.1
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Viernes

GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 8000n2l
Para Yeguas de 3 y mas años

3:18 PM Tapeta

1700
metros

Purse 24.500 DCENTRIES 5TH GPX DECEMBER 12 8.5F H24500 8000 0 BUM 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 3 YEAR
OLDS AND UP CLAIMING 8000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
4-1

Stud: Bart Voloshin

Pocket Pair
YC3a-Catalina Cruiser en She's Our Angel
p. Fusaichi Pegasus 20d S/C         Act: (16-1-1-4) $50.519

1

M.A. Vasquez

54,4

B.J. Chapman 23/11 GP5 1664 2 0 0 3 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,15,60 Mi Triguena 2½ Clm8000n2l 75 102.1 102.3
25/10 GP5 1600 7 7 8 6 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,35,20 Ditched 7 Clm17500n2l 73 94.2 95.4
14/09 GP10 1664 2 3 3 4 54,4 J.E. Morelos,8,00 Golden Valley 7½ Clm17500n2l 68 101.3 103.5
23/08 GP11 1700 5 7 7 2 54,4 J.E. Morelos,15,00 Let's Dance Again 2¾ Clm17500n2l 77 102.4 103.2

2
20-1

Stud: Just For Fun Stable Inc

Del Rosario
YA3a-Gunnevera en Indy Pie
p. Ocean Indy 302d S/C         Act: (7-1-0-0) $24.750 h7d, 600 en 35.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/8)-GP

2

C. Martinez

49,9

R. Sierra 14/02 GP8 1100 6 6 6 6 53,5 J. Ocasio,72,20 Any Moment 7¼ Clm17500 60 64.3 66.1
02/01 GP6 1664 4 7 7 5 53,5 D. Egan,17,80 Bugged Out 7 Clm17500 56 101.2 102.4
06/12 GP9 1664 8 8 8 5 53,5 D. Egan,139,60 Miss Mary Nell 16¾ OC35000 62 100.4 104.3
03/11 GP10 1700 1 7 7 7 50,3 M. Gonzalez,62,60 Smile Po 11 OC75000n1x 63 104.1 106.2

3
5-2

Stud: David A Bernsen Llc

White Claw Woman (IRE)
YZ4a-Calyx en Kaabari
p. Seeking The Gold 20d S/C         Act: (9-1-2-3) $33.050

3

I. Ortiz Jr

55,8

J.F. D'angelo 23/11 GP5 1664 3 3 5 4 56,2 S. Marin,22,40 Mi Triguena 2½ Clm8000n2l 75 102.1 102.3
18/10 GP2 1100 7 4 6 9 55,8 E. Jaramillo,9,80 May Mischief 13¾ Clm8000n2lc 58 63.1 66.2
21/09 GP3 1000 7 7 5 6 55,8 E. Jaramillo,6,00 Blond Jak 6¼ Clm17500n2l 68 56.3 57.4
13/07 GP7 1100 3 6 6 3 56,2 J.E. Morelos,29,00 Garuda 2¾ Clm25000b 73 64.2 64.3

4
20-1

Stud: Castillo Consulting Inc

Dixie Escape
YZ3a-Unified en Island Escape
p. Petionville 13d S/C         Act: (10-1-1-1) $24.230

4

Y. Torres

52,2

J. Negrete 30/11 GP10 1400 4 6 6 5 51,3 L. Fuenmayor,22,00 Drink Deeply 8¼ Clm8000n2l 60 85.2 87.2
30/08 GP4 1664 1 3 5 9 51,3 Y. Torres,60,00 Grand Sticker 8½ Clm8000n2l 64 103.3 105.1
01/08 GP1 1700 6 6 5 5 54,4 E.J. Zayas,16,00 Smooth Claret 20 Clm12500n2l 56 105.1 109.1
28/06 Mth1 1600 4 5 5 4 53,1 F. Jara,10,00 Aranciata 7¾ Clm16000b 56 99.2 61.1

5
7-2

Stud: Amo Racing Usa

Princess Irene
YC3a-Omaha Beach en Sconset
p. Tapit 49d S/C         Act: (8-1-2-0) $28.438 h13d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (28/97)-GP

5

D. Egan

54,4

J. Delgado 25/10 GP5 1600 3 3 3 8 54,4 E. Jaramillo,12,60 Ditched 10¼ Clm17500n2l 69 94.2 96.2
31/08 Mth1 1600 3 1 1 1 54,0 M. Olver,2,40 2°Jam's Paper Moon 3½ Md16000 78 97.1 Ganó
15/08 Mth1 1700 3 1 1 2 54,0 M. Olver,4,20 Footnote Pcz Md16000 70 107.1 107.1
26/07 Mth1 1600 6 5 6 2 54,0 F. Jara,8,20 Michaela 2 Md16000 66 98.1 98.3

6
2-1

Stud: P & G Stables Llc

No Time To Wait
YC3a-City Of Light en Pleasant Mine
p. Mineshaft 20d S/C         Act: (6-1-1-0) $18.890

6

E.J. Zayas

54,4

J.F. D'angelo 23/11 GP5 1664 4 5 4 2 54,4 E.J. Zayas,4,00 Mi Triguena 1¼ Clm8000n2l 77 102.1 102.2
15/11 GP1 1700 3 3 3 1 54,4 E.J. Zayas,3,00 2°Muscle Maiden 4¼ Md12500 69 105.2 Ganó
19/09 CD1 1600 6 3 3 0 54,4 L. Saez,33,94 Angel Bella MdSpWt92k 0 96.1 96.1
17/08 GP1 1500 5 7 4 5 53,5 L. Reyes,17,40 Phoenix Of Wit 6½ MdSpWt56k 75 88.1 89.3

7
12-1

Stud: Wallace Moore

U Know When U Know
YA3a-Cupid en Kiss In The Forest
p. Forest Wildcat 20d S/C         Act: (11-1-1-1) $42.630 h9d, 1000 en 63.3-Are/Rap (1/1)-GP

7

E. Jaramillo

54,4

S. Santoro 23/11 GP5 1664 8 8 9 6 54,4 E. Jaramillo,20,20 Mi Triguena 9 Clm8000n2l 68 102.1 104.4
02/11 GP2 1700 8 6 6 3 54,4 J. Bravo,8,40 Camm's Princess 6½ Clm8000n2l 71 102.3 103.4
11/10 Med6 1600 5 8 8 5 53,1 F. Jara,18,60 Silent Melody 2¼ Clm16000n2l 67 98.1 98.2
23/09 Prx3 1664 4 6 6 5 55,3 S. Leon,19,60 Got Game 38¾ OC16000 44 102.4 110.3

8
15-1

Stud: Porta Pia Stables

Threedots Andadash
YA4a-Mendelssohn en Tap Tap Tapping
p. Tapit 13d S/C         Act: (9-1-0-0) $18.090

8

E. Perez

55,8

A. Quiroz 30/11 GP10 1400 2 5 4 4 55,3 E. Perez,13,80 Drink Deeply 5¼ Clm8000n2l 64 85.2 86.2
02/11 GP2 1700 1 8 8 6 56,2 E. Perez,18,80 Camm's Princess 14¼ Clm8000n2l 61 102.3 105.2
27/09 GP8 1700 1 7 8 4 56,2 E. Perez,20,80 Lisca Bianca 6¼ Clm8000n2l 69 103.3 105.2
30/08 GP4 1664 4 9 9 5 56,7 J.E. Morelos,17,80 Grand Sticker 4¼ Clm8000n2l 69 103.3 104.2
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Md 25000
Para Ejemplares de 3 y mas años

3:48 PM Grama

1600
metros

Purse 34.000 TMENTRIES 6TH GPX DECEMBER 12 8F G34000 25000 0 BUN 1 MILE TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS AND UP
MAIDEN CLAIMING 25000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Six Sandbaggers Stables

Ramblin Betts
CA3a-Awesome Slew en Danalin
p. Curlin 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h21d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (19/40)-PMM

1

J.E. Morelos

54,4

L. Cazares

2
4-1

Stud: Leon Ellman Glassman Racing 

Astin Style
CZ3a-Girvin en Monty's Smile
p. Itsmyluckyday 21d S/C         Act: (6-0-2-1) $25.790

2

E.J. Zayas

54,4

E. Plesa Jr 22/11 GP11 1664 2 5 5 2 54,4 E.J. Zayas,4,60 Dontsplashthepot 7¾ Md35000 77 100.4 102.2
19/06 GP4 1400 5 3 3 4 53,5 L. Reyes,6,20 Insurmountable 13 MdSpWt56k 70 84.1 86.4
10/05 GP1 1600 4 2 2 5 54,0 L. Reyes,22,40 Golden Channel 4¼ MdSpWt56k 76 93.1 94.1
19/04 GP6 1600 1 3 3 3 53,5 L. Reyes,13,20 Vibe 10¼ MdSpWt55k 76 98.2 60.2

3
15-1

Stud: Lugamo Racing Stable Llc

Zio Mo
CZ3a-Uncle Mo en Harmless
p. Creative Cause 20d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $2.490

3

E. Jaramillo

54,4

J.F. D'angelo 23/11 GP2 1700 6 2 5 8 54,4 S. Camacho,34,20 Message Of Hope 36¼ Md12500 40 103.4 111
21/09 GP5 1664 4 4 4 6 54,4 L. Reyes,25,00 Ibrahimovic 13¼ Md35000 68 99.3 62.1
22/08 GP1 1700 5 3 3 4 54,0 L. Reyes,13,00 Yankee Drummer 8 Md35000 67 101.1 102.4
11/08 GP3 1500 6 7 5 7 53,5 E. Jaramillo,15,80 Forged Steel 18¼ MdSpWt65k 59 88.1 91.4

4
15-1

Stud: Joseph C Catanese Iii

Numinous
CC4a-Catholic Boy en Breech Inlet
p. Holy Bull 28d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-0) $2.460 h5d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (6/39)-GP

4

Y. Torres

53,5

I.Catanese Joseph C
15/11 GP3 1664 7 4 4 4 54,0 Y. Torres,32,60 Excuses 7¾ Md17500 66 101.3 103.1
17/10 GP6 1600 3 7 7 5 54,0 Y. Torres,45,60 Dream Dancer 8 Md25000 75 94.2 95.3
21/09 GP5 1664 2 8 8 8 56,2 E. Perez,89,20 Ibrahimovic 14½ Md35000 66 99.3 62.3
16/08 GP11 1600 10 8 7 6 56,2 E. Perez,29,40 Ragman 5½ Md17500 65 95.4 97

5
6-5

Stud: Repole Stable

Hot Lead (GB)
CC3a-Too Darn Hot en True Verdict
p. Danehill Dancer 22d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-0) $14.580 h8d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (10/13)-PMM

5

I. Ortiz Jr

54,4

J.F. D'angelo 21/11 GP6 1100 4 4 5 4 54,9 E.J. Zayas,6,60 Thought Control 9¼ MdSpWt56k 76 63.2 65.1
19/10 GP7 1000 7 7 7 2 54,9 E.J. Zayas,6,00 Beijing Boss 1½ MdSpWt56k 77 55.2 55.4
20/06 Baq6 1200 2 0 0 5 53,5 L.J. Luzzi,10,60 Spiced Up 6¼ MdSpWt85k 77 67.2 68.3

6
5-1

Stud: Amaty Racing Stables Inc

Ski Bum
CZ3a-Medaglia D'oro en Aspening
p. Candy Ride 28d S/C         Act: (7-0-1-2) $20.339

6

E. Gonzalez

54,4

N. Tomlinson 15/11 GP3 1664 3 5 5 2 54,4 E. Gonzalez,5,80 Excuses Pcz Md17500c 75 101.3 101.3
25/10 GP11 1700 6 8 8 5 54,4 E. Gonzalez,5,00 Big Bob 3½ Md17500c 72 101.3 102.2
19/09 Baq2 1700 11 4 3 8 54,4 L.J. Luzzi,32,60 Battle Drum 13½ Md50000 68 102.4 104.3
22/06 Baq9 1700 8 2 2 3 53,5 L.J. Luzzi,30,20 Come Rain Or Shine 3 Md50000 76 102.4 103.2

7
5-2

Stud: Golden Kernel Racing Stable

Replevin
CC3a-Tom's D'etat en Change Of Custody
p. Will Take Charge 21d S/C         Act: (17-0-8-4) $90.260

7

M.A. Vasquez

54,4

L. Cazares 22/11 GP8 1700 6 2 2 5 54,4 E.J. Zayas,14,40 Uncle's Gold 11¼ MdSpWt56k 78 102.4 105.1
19/10 GP11 1600 8 4 4 3 54,4 R. Gutierrez,17,20 Our Souper Hero 2¼ MdSpWt56k 72 94.1 94.3
21/09 GP5 1664 6 1 1 2 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,7,00 Ibrahimovic 3¼ Md35000 80 99.3 60.1
24/08 GP5 1664 4 5 5 3 54,0 M.A. Vasquez,17,00 Maruvy 1½ MdSpWt56k 80 99.4 60.3
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GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 25000b
Para Ejemplares de 3 y mas años

4:18 PM Tapeta

1000
metros

Purse 36.000 DCENTRIES 7TH GPX DECEMBER 12 5F G36000 25000 0 BUN 5 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 25000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Jc Racing Stable

Chaplin
CC5a-City Of Light en Classy Dancer
p. Speightstown 153d S/C         Act: (18-4-2-1) $115.995 h6d, 600 en 37.2-Are/Rap (30/71)-PMM

1

J.E. Morelos

55,3

J.M. Castro 13/07 GP9 1100 1 4 4 5 55,3 R. Maragh,25,40 Mr Narcissistic 5½ Alw49170n1x 72 63.3 64.4
17/05 GP3 1000 4 3 4 4 53,5 C. Gil,9,60 Mr Narcissistic 4 OC20000c 79 56.2 56.4
18/04 GP3 1100 7 5 6 2 53,5 M.A. Vasquez,8,20 Rachel's Coach 1 OC20000 83 62.3 62.4
23/03 GP3 1000 8 5 5 4 53,5 L. Saez,9,00 One Whirlwind Ride 2¼ OC20000c 82 55.4 56.1

2
6-1

Stud: Paul Wells

Hottakejake
CA4a-Destin en Straight Sets
p. Distorted Humor 48d S/C         Act: (13-2-2-3) $52.108 h5d, 600 en 37.3-Are/Rap (3/4)-GP

2

Y. Torres

52,2

T. Moubarak 26/10 GP3 1000 4 6 5 1 55,8 C. Gil,4,40 2°Adversary ¾ Clm17500n2l 76 56.1 Ganó
19/09 GP3 1100 4 5 3 2 55,8 C. Gil,5,20 Rusty Pistol ¾ Clm17500n2l 83 63.2 63.1
30/08 GP3 1000 5 6 6 4 56,2 C. Gil,7,40 Gallant Knight 3 Clm17500n2l 75 57.2 58.4
26/07 GP10 1000 10 3 2 1 56,2 C. Gil,3,00 2°G Speedy 2¾ Md17500 77 56.4 Ganó

3
2-1

Stud: David A Bernsen Llc And

Winfromwithin
CC7a-Into Mischief en Rau Breck
p. Mr. Greeley 14d S/C         Act: (28-5-5-2) $381.332

3

I. Ortiz Jr

55,3

J.F. D'angelo 29/11 GP9 1000 4 3 4 4 53,1 Y. Torres,17,40 Biz Biz Buzz 7¼ OC62500n2x 70 56 57.2
20/09 GP8 1000 4 3 4 4 56,2 R. Maragh,26,20 Asher's Edge 4¼ BUmphTSptB75 78 56.4 56.4
10/08 GP8 1664 1 1 1 4 55,3 E.J. Zayas,7,20 I Know I Know 14 OC62500n2x 69 99.3 62.2
28/06 Lrl3 1100 1 4 4 4 55,8 J. Rosado,10,60 Determined Kingdom 3¼ OC55000b 86 61.2 61.4

4
10-1

Stud: M And W Stables Llc

Surf's Up
CA3a-Maclean's Music en Windy Forecast
p. Stormy Atlantic 29d S/C         Act: (7-2-1-3) $54.060

4

J. Bravo

53,5

K.J. Breen 14/11 GP9 1000 4 1 1 1 54,4 J. Bravo,5,20 2°Carcone 2¼ Clm25000b 82 57.3 Ganó
19/10 Lrl1 1100 2 4 4 4 55,8 M.J. Sanchez,10,80 Luca Machine 4¾ Clm40000n2l 74 62.3 63.3
22/08 Mth1 1000 2 1 1 1 54,0 S. Marin,4,40 2°Tartarian ½ Md40000 79 58.1 Ganó
27/07 Mth1 1100 1 1 1 3 54,0 E. Cancel,4,20 Navy Chief ½ Md40000c 74 64.3 64.4

5
9-2

Stud: Gran Chanito Stable Llc

Fulanito
CT4a-Neolithic en Gray Nicole
p. Hansen 155d S/C         Act: (10-3-1-3) $106.810 h7d, 800 en 48 Voló-Gra/fm (1/55)-PMM

5

E. Jaramillo

55,3

J.F. D'angelo 11/07 GP4 1000 7 3 1 3 55,3 E.J. Zayas,6,60 Rachel's Coach 2¼ Clm50000 89 57 57.2
22/05 GP6 1000 4 3 1 1 54,4 E.J. Zayas,7,60 2°Banded Rocket Pcz Clm35000b 83 56.3 Ganó
19/04 GP7 1000 2 3 1 5 55,3 E. Jaramillo,15,40 Chess Master 3¾ OC25000n1x 78 54.4 55.3
16/03 GP4 1000 1 1 1 1 54,4 L. Saez,6,60 2°Fast Fixer 1 OC20000n1x 89 55.4 Ganó

6
8-1

Stud: Amo Racing Usa

Pedro Nunes
CC3a-Nyquist en Orbolution
p. Orb 51d S/C         Act: (6-2-0-1) $41.391 h13d, 600 en 36.2-Are/Rap (3/28)-GP

6

D. Egan

53,5

J. Delgado 23/10 Pid7 1200 3 5 1 1 54,4 M. Rojas,9,00 2°Virtuosity Nrz Alw39260n1x 82 69.2 Ganó
01/10 Del8 1200 1 5 3 3 54,0 J.A. Batista,29,00 Frack Baby 1¾ OC50000b 81 71.3 72.2
31/08 Mth5 1000 1 5 4 4 52,6 S. Leon,44,60 Silver Slugger 5¾ RumsonB100k 85 57.4 59.1
19/07 Mth8 1200 6 7 7 6 53,1 U. Rispoli,9,80 John Jay 5 OC20000n1x 76 70.2 71.2

7
5-2

Stud: Wolf Pack Racing

King Julien
CZ4a-Kingman en Deer Valley
p. Speightstown 28d S/C         Act: (10-2-0-0) $74.813 h7d, 1000 en 61.3-Are/Rap (2/3)-GP

7

M.A. Vasquez

54,4

R.S. Dibona 15/11 GP10 1100 3 2 1 6 54,9 M.A. Vasquez,48,40 Takecareofbusiness 3½ OC25000n1xc 77 63.2 63.4
22/02 GP4 1100 6 2 3 8 54,4 J. Alvarado,13,40 Moon Landing 6 Clm35000b 76 62.3 63.4
01/01 GP6 1000 1 2 1 6 55,3 E.J. Zayas,24,80 Horsepower 5 OC62500n2x 83 55.2 56.2
01/12 GP11 1000 6 1 1 1 53,5 E.J. Zayas,29,00 2°Jefe De Obra Nrz OC25000n1x 78 56.1 Ganó
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GULFSTREAM PARK
Moc 50000
Para Ejemplares de 2 años

4:48 PM Arena

1300
metros

Purse 43.000 DMENTRIES 8TH GPX DECEMBER 12 6.5F H43000 0 AON 6 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 2 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
4-1

Stud: The Haire And The Tortoise

Simo At The Big A
CZ2a-Hard Spun en Three Quarter Time
p. Tiznow 29d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-0) $10.100 h6d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (24/33)-PMM

1

I. Ortiz Jr

54,4

C.A. David 14/11 GP3 1200 4 1 1 2 54,4 S. Camacho,8,80 My Boy Stan 5½ Md50000 72 72.3 73.4
01/11 GP7 1300 8 1 3 7 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,8,80 Solitude Dude 30¼ MdSpWt70k 50 76.2 82.2
11/10 GP7 1100 2 1 4 4 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,21,00 Pardo 2 MdSpWt70k 80 65.1 65.3

2
6-1

Stud: Just For Fun Stable Inc

Gray Astray
CT2a-Gone Astray en Roaring Showers
p. Do The Roar 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 800 en 47 Voló-Are/Rap (1/18)-GP

2

H.A. Karamanos

54,4

R. Sierra

3
10-1

Stud: Jr Racing

Tybee Echo
CZ2a-Echo Town en Tiz Maie's Day
p. Tiznow 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (4/5)-GP

3

R. Maragh

54,4

R.B. Spatz

4
15-1

Stud: Bruce Patterson And Kathleen

Action Delight
CC2a-Uncle Chuck en J P's Delight
p. J P's Gusto 35d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $2.580 h7d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (15/18)-GP

4

M.A. Vasquez

54,4

K. O'connell 08/11 GP7 1400 1 8 6 4 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,63,20 Langvad 6 MdSpWt53k 61 85.4 87.3
27/09 GP7 1200 1 4 2 7 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,19,00 Wootun 20¾ MdSpWt53k 50 71.1 75.2

5
7-2

Stud: Winners Win And Mark Parkins

Project Pat
CZ2a-Girvin en Amberspatriot
p. Awesome Patriot 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (24/33)-PMM

5

T. Gaffalione

54,4

J.F. D'angelo

6
9-5

Stud: Charles Monfort America's Pa

Rockies Balboa
CC2a-Girvin en Toni Ann's Miracle
p. Hear No Evil 48d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-0) $19.065 h25d, 1000 en 60.2-Are/Rap (3/13)-CD

6

J. Alvarado

54,4

D. Romans 26/10 CD7 1200 4 3 1 10 54,0 C.J. Lanerie,5,92 Stradale 18¾ MdSpWt120k 66 70.1 73.4
04/10 Kee2 1200 8 2 2 2 54,0 C.J. Lanerie,16,86 Local Knowledge 1¼ MdSpWt110k 91 70.1 70.2
01/09 Sar1 1200 7 5 5 5 54,0 J. Alvarado,40,84 Oscar's Hope 9¾ MdSpWt100k 70 70.3 72.3

7
20-1

Stud: Mast Thoroughbreds Llc

Bolero Bay
CC2a-Basin en Essence Of Audre
p. Exchange Rate 35d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $430

7

M. Meneses

54,4

M. Yates 08/11 GP7 1400 2 7 2 7 54,4 M. Meneses,45,00 Langvad 14½ MdSpWt53k 49 85.4 88.4

8
5-1

Stud: Star Farm And Stables Llc

Star Of The Gun
CA2a-Gunnevera en Pushme Pullyou
p. Tiz Wonderful 35d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-2) $18.110 h6d, 1000 en 62.2-Are/Rap (20/27)-GP

8

E.J. Zayas

54,4

A. Sano 08/11 GP7 1400 6 9 8 3 54,4 J.C. Ferrer,53,80 Langvad 1 MdSpWt53k 69 85.4 86.3
01/11 GP5 1600 4 7 6 4 54,4 J.C. Ferrer,81,60 Bull By The Horns 12¾ MdSpWt70k 65 98.3 61.1
11/10 GP2 1400 8 5 5 3 54,4 J.C. Ferrer,23,00 Prost 9¼ MdSpWt53k 73 84.1 86.2
13/09 GP1 1300 1 7 4 2 54,4 E.J. Zayas,11,00 After Party 4½ Md25000 77 77.3 78.2


